FINANCE COMMITTEE.
——

A meeting of the Finance Committee was held
afterwards―the Colonial Secretary presiding. The
following votes were passed:

The New Territory Public Works

The Officer Administering the Government
recommended the Council to vote a sum of five
thousand three hundred and twenty dollars ($5,320) in
aid of the vote, Public Works, Extraordinary, Buildings,
Furnished Quarters for the Public Works Department
Surveyor in the New Territories and Rest House for
Public Works Department and other Officers visiting
the Territory on official business.

Deepening Causeway Bay

The Governor recommended the Council to vote a
sum of eight hundred and eighty-six dollars ($886) in
aid of the vote, Public Works, Extraordinary,
Miscellaneous, Causeway Bay―Deepening.

Educational

The Governor recommended the Council to vote a
sum of two hundred and nineteen dollars and twenty
cents ($219.20) in aid of the vote, Education, A.―
Department of Director of Education, Other Charges,
Queen's College Incidental Expenses.

Harbour Master's Department

The Governor recommended the Council to vote a
sum of six hundred and twenty-five Dollars ($625) in
aid of the vote, Harbour Master's Department, D.―
Marine Surveyor's Office, Other Charges, for the
following two items:―

Repairs to Steam Launch ....................... $ 75
Steam Launch Hire ................................. 550

——
$625

Judicial and Legal

[...]

The Governor recommended the Council to vote a
sum of Two hundred Dollars ($200) in aid of the vote,
Harbour Master's Department, A.―Harbour Office,
Other Charges, Repairs to Boats, Buoys, etc.

Land Resumption

The Governor recommended the Council to vote a
sum of fifty-five thousand five hundred dollars
($55,500) in aid of the vote, Public Works,
Extraordinary, Land Resumption for Frontage for Old
Western Market.

Incidental Sanitary Expenses

The Governor recommended the Council to vote a
sum of fifty-nine dollars and twenty cents ($59.20) in
aid of the vote, Sanitary Department, Other Charges,

[...]

The Governor recommended the Council to vote a
sum of Five hundred Dollars ($500) in aid of the vote,
Miscellaneous Services, Telegraph Services,
Telegrams sent and received by Government.

Resumption of Land at Kowloon

The Governor recommended the Council to vote a
sum of Three hundred and nine thousand four hundred
and seventy-nine Dollars ($309,479) in aid of the vote,
Public Works, Extraordinary, Resumption of Kowloon
Inland Lots Nos. 442 and 618.

Personal Emolument

The Governor recommended the Council to vote a
sum of Thirty-three and thirteen Cents ($33.13) in aid
of the vote, Medical Department, B.―Hospitals and
Asylums, Personal Emolument, Tung Wah Hospital,
Chinese Resident Surgeon.

Transport of Government Servants

The Governor recommended the Council to vote a
sum of Two thousand five hundred Dollars ($2,500) in
aid of the vote, Miscellaneous Services, Transport of
Government Servants.

Colonial Secretary's Department

The Governor recommended the Council to vote a
sum of Two hundred and eighteen Dollars, and thirty-
one cents ($218.31) in aid of the vote, Colonial

[...]

Unpassed Cadets ................................... $ 80.81

Medical Attendance on Unpassed Cadets .... 137.50
———

Total ..................................... $218.31

Redemption of Subsidiary Coins

The Governor recommended the Council to vote a
sum of One hundred and fourteen thousand Dollars
($114,000) in aid of the vote, Miscellaneous Services,
Redemption of Subsidiary Coins.

Law Courts

The Governor recommended the Council to vote a
sum of Fifteen thousand Dollars ($15,000) in aid of the
vote, Public Works, Extraordinary, Buildings, Law
Courts.

Post Office

The Governor recommended the Council to vote a
sum of Fifty Dollars ($50) in aid of the vote, Post
Office, B.―Postal Agencies in China, Other Charges,
Shanghai, Uniforms and Equipment of Postmen.